Our Ref: 410/2023 AUGUST 2023 Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I want to understand what systems you are presently using in certain areas. Please can you tell us what system or systems you are using for the following:

- 1. eRota / rostering of all clinical staff of all types (Doctors, Nurses, and other Allied Health Professionals) Employee Online, Healthroster
- 2. Patient Administration System (PAS) EMIS Camis
- 3. Electronic Patient Record (EPR) No System in place
- 4. Booking outpatient clinic rooms and operating theatres bluespier (theatres)
- 5. Booking patients onto lists Emis Camis
- 6. Waiting time information for elective / planned care, A&E, and cancer (this should include the patients NHS number) EMIS Sympony, EMIS Camis, bluespier, Civica Infoflex
- 7. HR system eRota / rostering of all clinical staff of all types (Doctors, Nurses, and other Allied Health Professionals) No specific system

Commented [HT1]: Check with Karen Mcalpine - I think the Intouch module for booking outpatient rooms has been removed or not implemented.

Commented [WT2R1]: Thanks Jo